
FSURF Indirect Cost Distribution Detail Fiscal Year 2003

College / Department Name
Budget
Number Proposal # Total 

Indirect Cost 
Charged

% of Indirect 
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Account within 
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% of Indirect 
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Account to the 
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Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 
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Exclusions

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
Anthropology  

113020-002 20019178 $514.44Doran, G. 0.21% 0.13%$514.44 $0.00

113020-006 20029167 $461.18Faught, M. 0.19% 0.12%$461.18 $0.00

Totals: $975.62 0.41%Anthropology  $975.62 $0.00

Biological Science 
113080-004 19992181 $25.00Miller, T. 0.01% 0.01%$25.00 $0.00

113060-005 20029116 $312.65Freeman, M. 0.13% 0.08%$312.65 $0.00

113080-004 19992181 $25.00Miller, T. 0.01% 0.01%$25.00 $0.00

113030-002 20029205 $1,762.00Fajer, P. 0.73% 0.45%$1,762.00 $0.00

113080-440 19986077 $32.77Keller, T. 0.01% 0.01%$32.77 $0.00

113030-488 20019035 $1,890.31Fajer, P. 0.79% 0.48%$1,890.31 $0.00

113030-364 19983164 ($109.96)Hofer, K. -0.05% -0.03%($109.96) $0.00

Totals: $3,937.76 1.64%Biological Science $3,937.76 $0.00

Chemistry  
113030-563 19986139 $14,129.92Chapman, M. 5.87% 3.61%$14,129.92 $0.00

113030-602 19991227 $3,322.99Blaber, M. 1.38% 0.85%$3,322.99 $0.00

113030-659 20001109 $2,387.45Li, H. 0.99% 0.61%$2,387.45 $0.00

113030-540 20009014 $1,796.09Logan, T. 0.75% 0.46%$1,796.09 $0.00
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113120-151 19976062 $6,308.27Choppin, G. 2.62% 1.61%$6,308.27 $0.00

113120-002 20029313 $15,364.24Saltiel, J. 6.38% 3.93%$15,364.24 $0.00

113030-001 20009016 $729.10Blaber, M. 0.30% 0.19%$729.10 $0.00

Totals: $44,038.06 18.30%Chemistry  $44,038.06 $0.00

College of Arts & Sciences 
113000-532 20001074 ($193.63) -0.08% -0.05%($193.63) $0.00

113000-001 20039005 $39,845.18Walker, J. 16.56% 10.18%$39,845.18 $0.00

Totals: $39,651.55 16.48%College of Arts & Sciences $39,651.55 $0.00

Institute of Molecular Biophysics
113030-002 20029205 $1,762.00Fajer, P. 0.73% 0.45%$1,762.00 $0.00

113030-602 19991227 $3,322.99Blaber, M. 1.38% 0.85%$3,322.99 $0.00

113030-659 20001109 $2,387.45Li, H. 0.99% 0.61%$2,387.45 $0.00

113030-563 19986139 $14,129.92Chapman, M. 5.87% 3.61%$14,129.92 $0.00

113030-540 20009014 $1,796.09Logan, T. 0.75% 0.46%$1,796.09 $0.00

113030-364 19983164 ($109.96)Hofer, K. -0.05% -0.03%($109.96) $0.00

113030-063 19976133 $6,363.41Ellington, W. 2.64% 1.63%$6,363.41 $0.00

113030-001 20009016 $729.10Blaber, M. 0.30% 0.19%$729.10 $0.00

113030-488 20019035 $1,890.31Fajer, P. 0.79% 0.48%$1,890.31 $0.00

Totals: $32,271.30 13.41%Institute of Molecular Biophysics $32,271.30 $0.00

Meteorology  
113380-330 20039001 $93,468.25Krishnamurti, T. 38.84% 23.88%$93,468.25 $0.00
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113380-004 20019177 $7,954.41Liu, G. 3.31% 2.03%$7,954.41 $0.00

113380-001 20019123 $17,456.32Krishnamurti, T. 7.25% 4.46%$17,456.32 $0.00

Totals: $118,878.98 49.40%Meteorology  $118,878.98 $0.00

Oceanography  
113680-589 20029044 $892.93Burnett, W. 0.37% 0.23%$892.93 $0.00

Totals: $892.93 0.37%Oceanography  $892.93 $0.00

Totals: $240,646.20COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $240,646.20 100.00%

100.00% 61.49%

$240,646.20 $0.00

$240,646.20 $0.00

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Center for Policy Studies in Education

123110-608 20019179 $1,056.07Easton, P. 100.00% 0.27%$1,056.07 $0.00

Totals: $1,056.07 100.00%Center for Policy Studies in Education $1,056.07 $0.00

Totals: $1,056.07COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Department Total Percent of College Total: $1,056.07 100.00%

100.00% 0.27%

$1,056.07 $0.00

$1,056.07 $0.00

COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES
Family and Child Sciences 

125060-611 20004049 ($191.41)Walters-Chapman, C. -5.18% -0.05%($191.41) $0.00
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Totals: ($191.41) -5.18%Family and Child Sciences ($191.41) $0.00

Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science
125040-003 20019106 $3,866.64Rankins, J. 104.67% 0.99%$3,866.64 $0.00

125040-522 19994136 $18.87Moffatt, R. 0.51% 0.00%$18.87 $0.00

Totals: $3,885.51 105.18%Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science $3,885.51 $0.00

Totals: $3,694.10COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $3,694.10 100.00%

100.00% 0.94%

$3,694.10 $0.00

$3,694.10 $0.00

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION STUDIES
Information Use Management and Policy Institute

127020-564 20008021 $1,528.73McClure, C. 100.00% 0.39%$1,528.73 $0.00

Totals: $1,528.73 100.00%Information Use Management and Policy Institute $1,528.73 $0.00

Totals: $1,528.73SCHOOL OF INFORMATION STUDIES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $1,528.73 100.00%

100.00% 0.39%

$1,528.73 $0.00

$1,528.73 $0.00

SCHOOL OF CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE
Criminology Research Programs

131100-599 20001123 $728.70Bullington, B. 100.00% 0.19%$728.70 $0.00

Totals: $728.70 100.00%Criminology Research Programs $728.70 $0.00
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Totals: $728.70SCHOOL OF CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Department Total Percent of College Total: $728.70 100.00%

100.00% 0.19%

$728.70 $0.00

$728.70 $0.00

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
School of Social Work

134600-002 20029075 $1,100.04Delva, J. 100.00% 0.28%$1,100.04 $0.00

Totals: $1,100.04 100.00%School of Social Work $1,100.04 $0.00

Totals: $1,100.04SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

Department Total Percent of College Total: $1,100.04 100.00%

100.00% 0.28%

$1,100.04 $0.00

$1,100.04 $0.00

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
Center for the Study of Population

136660-052 19974128 ($49.10)Nam, C. -0.38% -0.01%($49.10) $0.00

Totals: ($49.10) -0.38%Center for the Study of Population ($49.10) $0.00

DeVoe L. Moore Center
131100-599 20001123 $14.87Rasmussen, D. 0.12% 0.00%$14.87 $0.00

Totals: $14.87 0.12%DeVoe L. Moore Center $14.87 $0.00

Economics  
136160-001 20029265 $762.37Cobbe, J. 5.94% 0.19%$762.37 $0.00
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Totals: $762.37 5.94%Economics  $762.37 $0.00

Geography  
136220-580 20009007 $372.74Elsner, J. 2.91% 0.10%$372.74 $0.00

Totals: $372.74 2.91%Geography  $372.74 $0.00

Pepper Institute on Aging and Public Policy
136110-002 20019181 $75.18Quadagno, J. 0.59% 0.02%$75.18 $0.00

136110-637 20001005 $6,725.39Quadagno, J. 52.43% 1.72%$6,725.39 $0.00

Totals: $6,800.57 53.02%Pepper Institute on Aging and Public Policy $6,800.57 $0.00

Political Science 
136420-002 20019161 $716.03Lubell, M. 5.58% 0.18%$716.03 $0.00

Totals: $716.03 5.58%Political Science $716.03 $0.00

Sociology  
136110-637 20001005 $67.93Quadagno, J. 0.53% 0.02%$67.93 $0.00

136110-002 20019181 $0.76Quadagno, J. 0.01% 0.00%$0.76 $0.00

Totals: $68.69 0.54%Sociology  $68.69 $0.00

Urban and Regional Planning
136260-004 20029093 $4,140.74Stiftel, B. 32.28% 1.06%$4,140.74 $0.00
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Totals: $4,140.74 32.28%Urban and Regional Planning $4,140.74 $0.00

Totals: $12,826.91COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

Department Total Percent of College Total: $12,826.91 100.00%

100.00% 3.28%

$12,826.91 $0.00

$12,826.91 $0.00

OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH
Center for Advanced Power Systems

150100-001 20017051 $6,582.78Luongo, C. 5.12% 1.68%$6,582.78 $0.00

150100-001 20017051 $6,582.78Steurer, M. 5.12% 1.68%$6,582.78 $0.00

Totals: $13,165.57 10.23%Center for Advanced Power Systems $13,165.57 $0.00

Center for Biomedical & Toxicological Research
134300-001 20029034 $5.85Teaf, C. 0.00% 0.00%$5.85 $0.00

Totals: $5.85 0.00%Center for Biomedical & Toxicological Research $5.85 $0.00

Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy
134050-583 20001083 ($1,865.79)Graham, M. -1.45% -0.48%($1,865.79) $0.00

134050-003 20019112 $2,773.14Graham, M. 2.16% 0.71%$2,773.14 $0.00

134050-002 20019068 $1,506.06Graham, M. 1.17% 0.38%$1,506.06 $0.00

Totals: $2,413.41 1.88%Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy $2,413.41 $0.00

Conflict Resolution Consortium
134300-002 20029102 $190.49Teaf, C. 0.15% 0.05%$190.49 $0.00
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134300-002 20029102 $190.49Herndon, R. 0.15% 0.05%$190.49 $0.00

136260-004 20029093 $460.08Jones, R. 0.36% 0.12%$460.08 $0.00

Totals: $841.05 0.65%Conflict Resolution Consortium $841.05 $0.00

Educational Services Program
134170-635 20039038 $7,234.05Massey, R. 5.62% 1.85%$7,234.05 $0.00

134170-559 20039030 $1,109.22Rohani, F. 0.86% 0.28%$1,109.22 $0.00

134170-559 20039030 $58.38Massey, R. 0.05% 0.01%$58.38 $0.00

Totals: $8,401.65 6.53%Educational Services Program $8,401.65 $0.00

Florida Center for Tobacco Education
134600-002 20029075 $1,650.05Smith, M. 1.28% 0.42%$1,650.05 $0.00

Totals: $1,650.05 1.28%Florida Center for Tobacco Education $1,650.05 $0.00

Florida Institute of Government
134990-303 20019087 $886.91Dailey, J. 0.69% 0.23%$886.91 $0.00

134990-003 20029098 $802.40Dailey, J. 0.62% 0.21%$802.40 $0.00

Totals: $1,689.31 1.31%Florida Institute of Government $1,689.31 $0.00

Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab
150240-004 20019072 $1,296.38Zindler, G. 1.01% 0.33%$1,296.38 $0.00

150240-011 20019186 $205.67Gibbs, S. 0.16% 0.05%$205.67 $0.00

150240-014 20039066 $6,017.98Fisk, Z. 4.68% 1.54%$6,017.98 $0.00

150240-006 20029089 $2,199.38Van Sciver, S. 1.71% 0.56%$2,199.38 $0.00
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113030-002 20029205 $1,815.39Fajer, P. 1.41% 0.46%$1,815.39 $0.00

150240-002 20039025 $22,225.84Dixon, P. 17.28% 5.68%$22,225.84 $0.00

113030-488 20019035 $1,947.59Fajer, P. 1.51% 0.50%$1,947.59 $0.00

Totals: $35,708.23 27.76%Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab $35,708.23 $0.00

Graduate Studies 
115100-001 20029114 $2,238.01Mabe, A. 1.74% 0.57%$2,238.01 $0.00

Totals: $2,238.01 1.74%Graduate Studies $2,238.01 $0.00

Institute of Science and Public Affairs
134000-610 20001217 $21,048.00Smith, M. 16.36% 5.38%$21,048.00 $0.00

Totals: $21,048.00 16.36%Institute of Science and Public Affairs $21,048.00 $0.00

Learning Systems Institute
144000-335 19974115 $41,477.40Bock, J. 32.24% 10.60%$41,477.40 $0.00

Totals: $41,477.40 32.24%Learning Systems Institute $41,477.40 $0.00

Office of Vice President for Finance/Admin.
102010-001 20039046 $6.05Prevatt, B. 0.00% 0.00%$6.05 $0.00

Totals: $6.05 0.00%Office of Vice President for Finance/Admin. $6.05 $0.00
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Totals: $128,644.59OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH

Department Total Percent of College Total: $128,644.59 100.00%

100.00% 32.87%

$128,644.59 $0.00

$128,644.59 $0.00

FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
FAMU/FSU College of Engineering

161000-001 20029304 $1,138.36Haik, Y. 100.00% 0.29%$1,138.36 $0.00

Totals: $1,138.36 100.00%FAMU/FSU College of Engineering $1,138.36 $0.00

Totals: $1,138.36FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Department Total Percent of College Total: $1,138.36 100.00%

100.00% 0.29%

$1,138.36 $0.00

$1,138.36 $0.00

Grand Total $391,363.69Grand Totals 100.00% 100.00%$0.00$391,363.69
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